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H*4427 (Rat #0567, Act #0474 of 1990) General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.L. Altman, Bailey, R.A. Barber, J. Brown, R.B.
Brown, D.M. Bruce, P.M. Burch, M.D. Burriss, T.M. Burriss, C.D. Chamblee, H.H. Clyborne, J.D. Cole, M.J. Cooper, K.S.
Corbett, Davenport, E.M. Fant, T.L. Farr, Glover, J.L. Harris, Haskins, D.N. Holt, T.E. Huff, Keegan, W.P. Keesley, R.A.
Kohn, Lanford, Littlejohn, S.G. Manly, T.T. Mappus, D.E. Martin, Martin, F.E. McBride, W.S. McCain, A.C. McGinnis,
D.A. Moss, Quinn, J. Rama, T.F. Rogers, |.K. Rudnick, Sharpe, E.W. Simpson, R. Smith, J.J. Snow, C.L. Sturkie,
Vaughn, C.Y. Waites, Washington, C.C. Wells, L.S. Whipper, Wilkes, Wilkins, S.S. Wofford and D.A. Wright

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 4-9-195 and 5-21-140 so as to authorize the
governing bodies of counties and municipalities to grant special property tax assessments to "rehabilitated historic properties”
and "low and moderate income rental properties".

01/18/90
01/18/90
03/07/90
03/20/90
03/20/90
03/21/90
03/21/90
03/28/90
03/29/90
03/29/90
04/05/90
04/10/90
04/10/90
04/11/90
04/25/90
05/08/90
05/14/90
05/14/90
05/14/90
06/13/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-21

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-21

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-10
Amended HJ-40

Debate interrupted HJ-42

Amended HJ-23

Read second time HJ-26

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-212

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-17
Amended SJ-31

Read second time SJ-33

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-35
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-47

Ratified R 567

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/14/90

Act No. 474
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