## South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 04:00:51 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H\*4427 (Rat #0567, Act #0474 of 1990) General Bill, By J.J. Bailey, R.L. Altman, Bailey, R.A. Barber, J. Brown, R.B. Brown, D.M. Bruce, P.M. Burch, M.D. Burriss, T.M. Burriss, C.D. Chamblee, H.H. Clyborne, J.D. Cole, M.J. Cooper, K.S. Corbett, Davenport, E.M. Fant, T.L. Farr, Glover, J.L. Harris, Haskins, D.N. Holt, T.E. Huff, Keegan, W.P. Keesley, R.A. Kohn, Lanford, Littlejohn, S.G. Manly, T.T. Mappus, D.E. Martin, Martin, F.E. McBride, W.S. McCain, A.C. McGinnis, D.A. Moss, Quinn, J. Rama, T.F. Rogers, I.K. Rudnick, Sharpe, E.W. Simpson, R. Smith, J.J. Snow, C.L. Sturkie, Vaughn, C.Y. Waites, Washington, C.C. Wells, L.S. Whipper, Wilkes, Wilkins, S.S. Wofford and D.A. Wright

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections 4-9-195 and 5-21-140 so as to authorize the governing bodies of counties and municipalities to grant special property tax assessments to "rehabilitated historic properties" and "low and moderate income rental properties".

		·
01/18/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-21
01/18/90	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-21
03/07/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-10
03/20/90	House	Amended HJ-40
03/20/90	House	Debate interrupted HJ-42
03/21/90	House	Amended HJ-23
03/21/90	House	Read second time HJ-26
03/28/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-212
03/29/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
03/29/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-15
04/05/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-17
04/10/90	Senate	Amended SJ-31
04/10/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
04/11/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-35
04/25/90	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-47
05/08/90		Ratified R 567
05/14/90		Signed By Governor
05/14/90		Effective date 05/14/90
05/14/90		Act No. 474
06/13/90		Copies available